CAUTION:
This LED is ESD sensitive. Please observe appropriate precautions during handling and processing. Refer to application note
AN-1142 for additional details.
The LED must be kept in moisture barrier bag with <5%RH when not in use as prolonged exposure to environment might cause
the leads to tarnish or rust, which might cause difficulties in soldering.
Broadcom
- 1 -
ALMD-CY3G-YZx02

Broadcom
- 4 -
Part Numbering System
A L M D – C Y x1 x2 – x3 x4 x5 x6 x7
Code Description Option
x1 Viewing angle 3  30°
x2 Lens appearance  G Diffused
x3 Minimum  intensity bin Y 9300-12000
x4 Maximum  intensity bin Z 12000-16000
x5 Color bin 0 Bin E1, E2, E3, E4
F Bin E1, E2, E3
x6 x7 Packaging Option 02  Tested at 20mA
Part Number Example
ALMD - CY3G- YZ002
x1 : 3  30°
x2 : G  Diffused
x3 : Y  Minimum intensity bin Y
x4 : Z   Maximum intensity bin Z
x5 : 0  Color bin E1, E2, E3, E4
x6 x7 : 02  Tested at 20mA
ALMD-CY3G-YZx02 Preliminary Data Sheet
Broadcom
- 5 -
Bin Information
Luminous Bin Limits (CAT)
Bin ID
Luminous Intensity (mcd)
Min. Max.
Y 9300 12000
Z 12000 16000
Tolerance = ±15%
Example of bin information on reel and packaging label:
CAT : Y  Intensity bin Y
BIN : E2  Color bin E2
Figure 2  Chromaticity Diagram
Color Bin Limits (BIN)
Bin ID
Chromaticity Coordinates
x y
E1
0.300 0.320
0.310 0.336
0.310 0.290
0.300 0.276
E2
0.310 0.336
0.320 0.350
0.320 0.305
0.310 0.290
E3
0.320 0.350
0.330 0.360
0.330 0.320
0.320 0.305
E4
0.330 0.360
0.340 0.368
0.340 0.334
0.330 0.320
Tolerance = ±0.01
0.24
0.26
0.28
0.30
0.32
0.34
0.36
0.38
0.40
0.42
0.44
0.46
0.28 0.30 0.32 0.34 0.36 0.38 0.40 0.42 0.44 0.46